IN CONSIDERATION of the payment of the debt named therein, the First National Bank of Grand Island, Grand Island, Nebraska,

The First National Bank of Grand Island, Grand Island, Nebraska,

by Roy Lilienthal and Elsie M. Lilienthal

on the following described real estate, to-wit: Lot One (1) of the County Subdivision of Lots Five (5) and Six (6) in Section Nine (3), Township Ten (10) North, Range Nine (9) West of the Sixth P.M. and Lot One (1) and the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter (NE% NW%) and the Northwest Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NW NE) of Section Sixteen (16), Township Ten (10) North, Range Nine (9) West of the Sixth P.M., also the East Half of the Southeast Quarter (Et SEt) of Section Eight (8), and the Southeast Quarer of the Southeast Quarter (SE4 SE4) of Section , in Township 10 North Range 9 West of the 6th P. M., County, State of Nebraska which is recorded in Book of Real Estate Mortgages, page 172 of the records of said County. 1751 0. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said The First National Bank of Grand Island . these presents to be executed by its president and its Corporate Seal to be affixed hereto this? " Bth. , 10 78. November day of THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF GRAND ISLAND Witness: Senior Vice President STATE OF Nebraska .....County Ronald D. Meade to me personally knows to be the President and identical person whose name is affixed to the above release and acknowledged the exercises thereof to be his voluntary act and deed as such officer, and the voluntary act and deed of Baid Corporation, Witness myeland and Totarial Seal at Grand Island, Nebraska , in said County the day and year above ruritten. 2 , 1980 Sala & Leleke Notary Public

## RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

FROM

70

Entered in Numerical Index and filed for record in the office of the Register of Deeds of said county, the day of o'clock and minutes.

M., and duly recorded in Book page

Doputy

County Clork

The Huffman General Supply House, Limsoln, Nobe.

Entered as Document No.

78-007501

Grantor Grantee Numerical XXXXX

State Of Nebraska County of Hall Register Of Deccs

STATE OF

12 X

Ref & Son 158
An faland Mr.